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Drawing Reference New Version Comments

RA 72 02 B

Parts added between version A and B:
Index 13, Reference 122249, Quantity 1
Index 14, Reference 122273, Quantity 1
Index 15, Reference 122292, Quantity 1
Index 19, Reference 122373, Quantity 1
Index 21, Reference VI2905, more 1 part
Index 24, Reference VJ322, more 1 part
Index 26, Reference VL002, Quantity 1
Index 28, Reference VL414, Quantity 2

Parts replaced between version A and B:  
index 4, reference 122360 (qty2) and 122361 (qty 1) by reference 1235106, quantity 1 

RA 72 11 B

Parts added between version A and B:
Index 13, Reference 122249, Quantity 1
Index 14, Reference 122273, Quantity 1
Index 15, Reference 122292, Quantity 1
Index 19, Reference 122373, Quantity 1
Index 22, Reference VI2905, more 1 part
Index 25, Reference VJ322, more 1 part
Index 27, Reference VL002, Quantity 1
Index 29, Reference VL414, Quantity 2

Parts replaced between version A and B:  
index 4, reference 122360 (qty4) and 122361 (qty 2) by reference 1235106, quantity 2 
+ VI2712 (qty 2) and VJ320 (Qty 2) 

RF 900 015 A New reference replace RF900002

RF 900 016 A New reference

198354 A New drawing, hub detail

RA 90 06 D

Replace Reference RA 90 05
Parts suppressed between version B and C: 
Reference 1212149, quantity 1 
Reference 1223115, quantity 1 
Reference 122221, quantity 1
Reference 1223112, quantity 1 
Reference VI4832, Quantity 2
Reference VJ339, quantity 2
Reference 122249, Quantity 1

Reference 122273, Quantity 1
Reference 122292, Quantity 1
Reference 122373, Quantity 1
Reference VI2905, Quantity 1

Reference VJ322, Quantity 1
Reference VL002, Quantity 1
Reference VL414, Quantity 2

Parts replaced between version B and C:  
index 12, ram reference 1223116 by reference 1223236, quantity 2 (page 2/3)
index 19, screw reference VI4824 by reference 802503000, quantity 20 (page 3/3)

Parts added between version B and C:  : 
index 35, reference VM207, quantity 2 (page 3/3)
index 31, reference VK522, quantity 6 (page 3/3)

RB 421 001 A New drawing, Hydraulic return

Update 2015,  bom plough 3910L
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1214230 B Replace 1223179 + 1223180 + 1223115 + 122221

Ram-Piston B replace reference 1223116 by 1223236

RB 43 08 B
Parts replaced between version A and B:  
index 6, ram reference 1221327 by reference 1221331, quantity 1

1221331 A New drawing, ram detail

1291305 A New drawing, hub detail

1233247 A New drawing, hub detail

1231326 A New drawing, ram detail

1231214 A New drawing, ram detail

RB 56 05 A

New reference for central carriage replace RB55151

Parts replaced between RF55151 and RB5605 :
1231306 by 1214189 (page 1/3)
1231314 by 1231326 (page 1/3)
1231329 by 1235172 (page 1/3)
1235117 by 1235170 (page 1/3)
1235119 by 1233288 (page 1/3)
1235179 by 1214188 (page 1/3)
VI3001 by 16449 (page 1/3)
VI3517 by 1235237 (page 1/3)
VI3520 by 1235238 (page 1/3)
VJ331 by VJ333 (page 1/3)
1231203 by 1231243 (page 2/3)
1231207 by 1235224 (page 3/3)
1231208 by 1235226 (page 3/3)
1231302 by 1235220 (page 2/3)
1235120 by 1235222 (page 2/3)
1235130 by 1235225 (page 3/3)
1235209 by 1235219 (page 2/3)
1235211 by 1235223 (page 2/3)
1235212 by 1235221 (page 2/3)
122106 by 1215238 (page 2/3)
122296 by 1115239 (page 2/3)
VJ335 by VJ212 (page 3/3)
VM009 by VM010 (page 3/3)

Parts added between RB55151 and RB5605 : 
index 1, reference 1116586, quantity 1 (page 1/3)
index 2, reference 1116587, quantity 1 (page 1/3)
index 9, reference 1233247, quantity 2 (page 1/3)
index 18, reference 122295, quantity 2 (page 1/3)
index 20, reference VI3024, quantity 2 (page 1/3)
index 23, refernce VJ333, quantity 2 (page 1/3)
index 3, reference 1118929, quantity 2 (page2/3)
index 9, reference 1231233, quantity 1 (page 2/3)
index 31, reference VL419, quantity 1 (page 3/3)
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1223187 A

New drawing, replace hidraulic kit 1223178
Parts replaced between 1223178 and 1223187 :
1116362 by 1231519 (more 1)
1116363 (qty 1) by 1231523
1116521 (qty 1) by 1231506
1235181 by 1235240
122337 by 1235241

Parts added between 1223178 and 1223187 : 
index 7, reference 1122756, quantity 1
index 10, reference 1231505, quantity 1
index 15, reference 1231524, quantity 2

Parts suppressed between 1223178 and 1223187 :
Reference 1112933, quantity 1

198354 A New drawing, hub detail

48050184 A New reference, Reinforcement kit leg 70x35

RC 36 02 A New reference, Shearbolt protection with leg 80x35

27544230 A New reference, skimmer assembly, replace 27543111

27544231 A New reference, support skimmert assembly

G7210-250 A
New disc,
replace 72090102 by 72140001, quantity 2

RE 90 523 A New assembly with disc 72140001

RF 90 56 A New reference for rear lighting kit, replace RF9054

Hydraulic diagram B Update



31-Oct-13

RF 90 18

RA 72 02
RA 72 11

RF 29 115_JD

RC 36 01
RC 36 02

RA 90 06

RB 43 08

1 223 163

RB 26 45

RF 30 05_JD

RB 26 39

RB 22 37

RB 21 61
RB 21 63

RB 216 405

RB 65 02_JD

RB 56 05

27 544 230

39 10 L  (1/2) Revision : B
MaJ : 10-Jul-15

Charrue 3910L
Plough 3910L



31-Oct-13

1 235 152 in  1 223 187

1 231 406 in 1 223 187

1  235 240 in 1 223 187

1 118 967 in 1 223 187

1 215 147 in 1 223 187

1 235 241 in 1 223 187

1 223 306 in 1223 182

1 231 406 in 1 223 187

1 223 306 in 1 223 182

1 214 233 in 1 214 230

1 223 131 in 1 214 235

39 10 L  (2/2) Revision : B
MaJ : 10-Jul-15

Charrue 3910L
Plough 3910L



Repere Quantite Reference Designation
1 1 1 223 210 U Cardan 110° moule

Cast iron cardan joint 110°

2 1 1 223 221 Douille de graissage verticale sur cardan moule
Grease casing for cardan joint (front)

3 1 1 223 222 Douille de graissage horizontale sur cardan moule
Grease casing for cardan joint (rear)

4 1 1 235 106 Collier double 2x20 complet
Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.

5 1 122 106 Rondelle plate speciale - 30.5x70x10
Special washer - 30.5x70x10

6 1 122 128 Axe vertical cardan 110°- Dia  50, lg. : 605 mm, pas 2.00
Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, lg. : 605 mm, thread 2.00

7 1 122 191 Palonnier Fixe 3N / 4N
Hitch point SP fixed L2-L3 110°

8 2 122 193 Douille d'attelage Palonnier 3N/4N
 

9 2 122 194 Broche d'att inf D3 / Palonnier fixe 3N/4N
 

10 2 122 195 Support tuyaux / palonnier
Hose support / Headstock

11 1 122 197 Broche d'attelage de 3eme point Cat. III / IV
3 point hitch top link pin Cat III / IV

12 8 122 246 Bague bronze - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

13 1 122 249 Axe Du18, Lu:140
Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, lg. : 155 mm

14 1 122 273 Bride de blocage Ar.
Rear parking latch bracket

15 1 122 292 Broche de bride - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm
Pin parking latch - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm

16 2 122 295 Rondelle plate speciale - 50.5x82x2
Special washer - 50.5x82x2

Palonnier fixe 4N-D3 Std
Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std

RA 72 02 (1/2)
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation
17 6 122 360 Collier double 2x16 nu  noir

Double hose fixation 2x16

18 3 122 361 Plaque Sup. bombee, collier 2x16  28x49
Upper plate convex - hose fixation 2x16  28x49

19 1 122 373 Bride de blocage Av. - lg. : 315 mm
Front parking latch bracket - lg. : 315 mm

20 4 VI 27 12 Vis H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL

21 5 VI 29 05 Vis H M12x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL

22 2 VI 29 16 Vis H M12x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL

23 4 VJ 320 Ecrou frein  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 

24 3 VJ 322 Ecrou frein  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 

25 1 VJ 335 Ecrou frein  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

26 1 VL 002 Goupille ''Beta'' - 4, Z
R Clip - 4, Z

27 1 VL 103 Goupille "Clips" Dia10 Z
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia10 Z

28 2 VL 414 Goupille fendue V 6.3x50
Split pin V 6.3x50

29 2 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

30 1 VM 203 Graisseur coude 90° M8x125
Grease nipple 90° M8x125

31 2 VM 410 Rivet tete ronde 4x9
Fluted round head nail4x9

Palonnier fixe 4N-D3 Std
Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std

RA 72 02 (2/2)
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M a J :
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 1 223 210 U Cardan 110° moule
Cast iron cardan joint 110°

2 1 1 223 221 Douille de graissage verticale sur cardan moule
Grease casing for cardan joint (front)

3 1 1 223 222 Douille de graissage horizontale sur cardan moule
Grease casing for cardan joint (rear)

4 2 1 235 106 Collier double 2x20 complet
Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.

5 1 122 106 Rondelle plate speciale - 30.5x70x10
Special washer - 30.5x70x10

6 1 122 128 Axe vertical cardan 110°- Dia  50, lg. : 605 mm, pas 2.00
Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, lg. : 605 mm, thread 2.00

7 2 122 145 Broche  Att. Quick-Coupler Cat III / IV
Lower link pin Quick-Coupler Cat III / IV

8 1 122 159 Palonnier d'attelage Quick-Coupler Cat III / IV, 110°
Headstock Quick-Coupler Cat III / IV, 110°

9 2 122 161 Douille de quick-coupler N°3-4
Socket for quick coupler N°3-4

10 2 122 195 Support tuyaux / palonnier
Hose support / Headstock

11 1 122 197 Broche d'attelage de 3eme point Cat. III / IV
3 point hitch top link pin Cat III / IV

12 8 122 246 Bague bronze - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

13 1 122 249 Axe Du18, Lu:140
Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, lg. : 155 mm

14 1 122 273 Bride de blocage Ar.
Rear parking latch bracket

15 1 122 292 Broche de bride - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm
Pin parking latch - Dia 10, lg. : 158 mm

16 2 122 295 Rondelle plate speciale - 50.5x82x2
Special washer - 50.5x82x2

Palonnier Quick - Dia 3-4,  lg. : 3-4
Hitch point Quick 3/4 standard

RA 72 11 (1/2)
Revision : B
M a J :

17-Sep-13

01-Apr-15
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

17 4 122 360 Collier double 2x16 nu  noir
Double hose fixation 2x16

18 2 122 361 Plaque Sup. bombee, collier 2x16  28x49
Upper plate convex - hose fixation 2x16  28x49

19 1 122 373 Bride de blocage Av. - lg. : 315 mm
Front parking latch bracket - lg. : 315 mm

20 2 VI 27 12 Vis H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL

21 1 VI 27 14 Vis H M8x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL

22 1 VI 29 05 Vis H M12x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL

23 4 VI 41 03 Vis H M12x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL

24 3 VJ 320 Ecrou frein  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 

25 1 VJ 322 Ecrou frein  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 

26 1 VJ 335 Ecrou frein  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

27 1 VL 002 Goupille ''Beta'' - 4, Z
R Clip - 4, Z

28 3 VL 103 Goupille "Clips" Dia10 Z
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia10 Z

29 2 VL 414 Goupille fendue V 6.3x50
Split pin V 6.3x50

30 2 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

31 1 VM 203 Graisseur coude 90° M8x125
Grease nipple 90° M8x125

32 2 VM 410 Rivet tete ronde 4x9
Fluted round head nail4x9

Palonnier Quick - Dia 3-4,  lg. : 3-4
Hitch point Quick 3/4 standard

RA 72 11 (2/2)
Revision : B
M a J :

17-Sep-13

01-Apr-15
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 1 1 214 194 Clé 36/46
Key 36/46

2 1 1 214 195 Support de clé
Key support

3 1 1 214 196 Support de clé
Key support

4 1 VI 27 06 Vis H M8x 30 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 30 - 8.8 ZNBL

5 2 VI 29 07 Vis H M12x 40 - 10.9 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 40 - 10.9 ZNBL

6 1 VL 101 Goupille "Clips" Dia6 Z
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z

Kit Clé 36-46
Kit key 36/46

RF 900 015 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

11-Mar-15 

regr
Texte surligné 
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 3 1 114 639 Bague BS13 - Dia13x21 ep : 2
Ring BS 13 - Dia13x21 thick : 2

2 1 1 115 321 Clapet anti-retour 1/4

3 1 1 116 553 Embout a sertir 6 male de 8 -
Cable press piece 6 M 8 -

4 1 1 116 588 Unions nu male 1/4 - male 1/4

5 1 1 116 589 Tuyaux 
 

6 2 1 122 394 Coupleur femelle a clapet 1/4 ISO-A
 

7 1 1 122 396 Bloc pour prise push-pull 1/2
 

8 1 1 122 397 Bidon reserve d'huile
 

9 1 1 122 398 Support de bidon de recyclage
 

10 1 1 122 399 Patte Support kit decompression
 

11 1 1 122 404 Kit decompression retournement complet

12 2 1 231 312 Bague BS23 - Dia23x31 ep : 2
Ring BS 23 - Dia23x31 thick : 2

13 2 1 231 535 Union nu male 3/8 - male 1/2
 

14 2 VI 26 01 Vis H M6x 10 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M6x 10 - 8.8 ZNBL

15 2 VI 27 10 Vis H M8x 50 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 50 - 8.8 ZNBL

16 2 VI 29 08 Vis H M12x 45 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 45 - 8.8 ZNBL

17 2 VK 502 Rondelle plate MU8  ZNBL
Flat washer MU8  ZNBL

18 1 VL 221 Goupille elastique epaisse - 8x30 mm
Thick roll pin - 8x30 mm

19 2 VM 501 Collier Serflex 8mm Dia10 à D16
Collar Serflex 8mm Dia10 to D16

Kit decompression retournement

RF 900 016 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

12-Mar-15 

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 2 122 155 Montant de roue soude quick coupler
Wheel arm on headstock 

2 2 122 156 Broche de reglage de roue de terrage - Dia 20, lg. : 110 mm
Working depth adjusting Pin

3 2 198 727 Y Roue complete - 10.0/75-12, jante jaune 5 trous
Complete wheel 10.0/75-12,yellow rim 5-studs

4 2 VL 101 Goupille "Clips" Dia6 Z
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z

Kit 2 roues 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler
Kit 2 wheel 10/75-12 / Quick-Coupler, yellow rim

RF 90 18 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

12-Sep-13 
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Index Qty Reference Designation

1 1 198 315 Rondelle d'arret Dia25x45x4
Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm

2 1 198 357 Joint  Nylos  Dia45x84
Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm

3 1 198 369 Chapeau de moyeu M64
Hub cap - M64

4 5 198 375 Ecrou de goujon - M16, pas 1,50
Wheel nut - M16, lg. : 45 mm, thread 1.50

5 1 198 377 Ecrou à creneaux HK M24x200
Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm

6 1 198 384 Fusée moyeu 5 trs a souder
Wheel axle 505A C50 Lg:120

7 1 198 516 Moyeu nu 5 trs (505A)
Wheel hub  5-Stud  steel

8 1 198 524 Rondelle enveloppante  Dia45x100x12
Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm

9 5 198372 Goujon de roue M16, pas 1,50 Lg:45mm
Wheel stud M16x150 Lg:45

10 1 VL 405 Goupille fendue V 4x40
Split pin V 4x40

11 1 VM 211 Graisseur droit - M6, pas100
Grease nipple - M6, thread100

12 1 VN 30 206 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

13 1 VN 30 209 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

Moyeu 5 trs, carré50 Lg=120 mm
Complet Hub 5-Stud 50  Lg:120

198 354 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

14-Nov-13 

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 1 123 115 Came de blocage en transport
Handle for transport pin

2 1 1 223 152 U Boitier de retournement
headstock casting

3 2 1 223 164 Broche de bequille
Parking leg pin

4 1 1 223 173 Axe blocage transport
Transport lock pin

5 1 1 223 211 Douille blocage transport
Socket (transport lock)

6 2 1 235 106 Collier double 2x20 complet
Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.

7 1 122 106 Rondelle plate speciale - 30.5x70x10
Special washer - 30.5x70x10

8 1 122 224 Ressort de blocage en transport - Dia 40, lg. : 110 mm
Spring N°12 bis for transport lock - Dia 40, lg. : 110 mm

9 1 122 250 Axe Du50, Lu:378
Horizontal crucifix pin - Dia 50, Lu:378mm,M30

10 2 122 253 Axe Du25 Lu:100
Parking leg pin - Dia 25, Lu:100 mm

11 2 122 295 Rondelle plate speciale - 50.5x82x2
Special washer - 50.5x82x2

12 1 122 358 Collier double 2x16 complet
Double hose fixation 2x16 cpl.

13 1 122 375 Berceau Av. train
Headstock frame

14 2 VI 27 10 Vis H M8x 50 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 50 - 8.8 ZNBL

15 6 VI 34 01 Vis H M22x 40 - 8.8  ZNBL , filet /25 mm
Screw H M22x 40 - 8.8  ZNBL , thread /25 mm

16 2 VI 35 06 Vis H M24x120 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M24x120 - 8.8 ZNBL

17 2 VI 47 03 Vis H M30x130 - 10.9 ZNBL
Screw H M30x130 - 10.9 ZNBL

18 2 VJ 320 Ecrou frein  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 

19 2 VJ 331 Ecrou frein  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 

20 1 VJ 335 Ecrou frein  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

21 2 VJ 626 Ecrou   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 
Nut   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 

22 2 VL 101 Goupille "Clips" Dia6 Z
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z

23 1 VL 214 Goupille elastique epaisse - 6x40 mm
Thick roll pin - 6x40 mm

24 4 VL 415 Goupille fendue V 6.3x60
Split pin V 6.3x60

27-May-08RA 90 06  (1/3) Revision : D
MaJ : 05-Jan-16

Retournement semi-portée chariot, hors-raie
Turnover, semi-mounted on-land
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 1 221 204 Broche de blocage en raie
Locking pin for in furrow plowing - Dia 20, lg. : 130 mm

2 1 1 221 205 Vis de blocage en  raie
Locking screw for in furrow plowing - M27, lg. : 160 mm

3 1 1 221 207 Axe inferieur du verin de deport
Cylinder inner pin - Dia 40, lg. : 105 mm

4 1 1 221 227 Support-pignon semi-portée hors-raie
Pignon support semi-mounted on-land

5 2 1 223 117 Piston retournement - Larg:107 mm,  Dia 150 mm
Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm

6 1 1 223 152 U Boitier de retournement
headstock casting

7 1 1 223 155 Pignon - larg. : 133 mm
pinion  - width : 133 mm

8 1 1 223 156 Bague plastique pignon
Plastic bushing for pinion

9 1 1 223 157 Galet de guidage de cremaillere
Rack guide bearing

10 1 1 223 158 Axe du galet Av. train
headstock rollers pin

11 1 1 223 194 Rondelle speciale, Appui Int. du boitier, Dia 85.5x160 ep : 2 mm
Special washer - Dia 85.5x160x2

12 2 1 223 236 Fut Retrounement semi-portée Dia150
Ram semi-mounted Dia150

13 2 1 291 306 Bague composite Dia40x48  Lg=40
Bush composite Dia40x48  Lg=40

14 2 122 231 Bague plastique - Dia 93 x 86, lg. : 120 mm
Plastic bush - Dia 93 x 86, lg. : 120 mm

15 4 122 246 Bague bronze - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

16 1 122 251 Fusee Av. du berceau - Dia 85, lg. : 790 mm
Front shaft - Dia 85, lg. : 790 mm

17 1 122 256 Cremaillere - larg. : 100 mm
rack - width : 100 mm

18 6 122 265 Vis H M27x 60 - 10.9 Brut, filet /45mm, pas200
Screw H M27x 60 - 10.9 Znbl, thread /45mm, thread200

27-May-08RA 90 06  (2/3) Revision : D
MaJ : 05-Jan-16

Retournement semi-portée chariot, hors-raie
Turnover, semi-mounted on-land
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

19 20 802 503 000 Vis CHc M16x 60 - 8.8 Brut
Screw CHc M16x 60 - 8.8 Black

20 2 VI 24 33 Vis H conique M12x22   lg. : 36    classe 8.8
Screw H conical M12x22   lg. : 36

21 1 VI 35 15 Vis H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, filet /36 mm
Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm

22 2 VI 47 01 Vis H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL

23 4 VI 48 24 Vis CHc M16x 40 - 8.8 Brut
Screw CHc M16x 40 - 8.8 Black

24 2 VI 49 02 Vis FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Brut
Screw  FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Black

25 1 VJ 331 Ecrou frein  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 

26 2 VJ 623 Ecrou   HU M27 - 8 ZNBL 
Nut   HU M27 - 8 ZNBL 

27 2 VJ 626 Ecrou   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 
Nut   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 

28 2 VK 502 Rondelle plate MU8  ZNBL
Flat washer MU8  ZNBL

29 1 VK 510 Rondelle plate MU24  ZNBL
Flat washer MU24  ZNBL

30 2 VK 512 Rondelle plate MU27  ZNBL
Flat washer MU27  ZNBL

31 6 VK 522 Rondelle ZNBL NL27
Washer ZNBL NL27

32 1 VL 002 Goupille ''Beta'' - 4, Z
R Clip - 4, Z

33 5 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

34 1 VM 205 Graisseur droit - M10, pas150
Grease nipple - M10, thread150

35 2 VM 207 Graisseur coude 90° M10x150
Grease nipple 90° M10x150

27-May-08RA 90 06  (3/3) Revision : D
MaJ : 05-Jan-16

Retournement semi-portée chariot, hors-raie
Turnover, semi-mounted on-land
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09-Sep-15 

Index Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 1 214 230 Kit hyd  limiteur de pression (Ret. semi-portée directe)
Kit pressure limiter

2 1 1 223 112 Support distributeur
Support (hydraulic block)

3 4 VI 27 03 Vis H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL

RB 421 001  (1/1) Revision : A
MaJ : 11-Jan-16

Retournement semi-portée direct

regr
Texte surligné 
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 1 1 214 231 Limiteur pression 180B
Pressure limiter 180B

2 2 1 214 233 Flex. Hyd. - Dia5/16, Lg:800, E12-M3/8
Hydraulic hose 5/16 Lg:800, F12-M3/8

3 2 1 223 131 Flex. Hyd. - Dia 1/2'', lg. :3000mm, E15-MVA18
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2'', lg. :3000mm, F15-MVA18

4 2 1 231 523 Union nu male15 + male3/8 Cyl
Union  M15 + M3/8 Cyl

5 2 1 231 554 Coude orientable M12 - 3/4G, contre-ecrou
Swivel elbow M12 - 3 / 4G

6 2 10 248 Bague BS 17
Ring BS 17

7 4 VI 27 13 Vis H M8x 80 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 80 - 8.8 ZNBL

8 4 VJ 320 Ecrou frein  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 8 - 8 ZNBL 

9 4 VK 502 Rondelle plate MU8  ZNBL
Flat washer MU8  ZNBL

18-Mar-151 214 230   (1/1) Revision : B
MaJ : 20-Oct-15

Kit hyd  limiteur de pression (Ret. semi-portée directe)
Kit pressure limiter

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 1 1 223 117 Piston semi-portée largeur
Piston for cylinder

2 1 1 223 118 Jeu de joints pour piston 
Seal kit for Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm

3 1 1 223 236 Fut Retrounement semi-portée Dia150
Ram semi-mounted Dia150

4 1 122 364 Clapet parachute "hawe" 3/4
Parachute valve Hawe 3/4''

Fut + Piston retournement cremailliere
Ram + piston turnover

  (1/1)
Revision : B
M a J :

23-May-13 

18-Mar-15
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Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 1 1 221 301 Bras de deport Ext. caisson
Offset yoke linked to beam

2 1 1 221 302 Axe du bras soude
Pin for offset yoke linked to beam

3 1 1 221 303 Bras de deport  Int. support pignon
Offset yoke link to pinion support

4 2 1 221 310 Axe du bras de support pignon
Offset yoke pin linking centre and pinion support

5 1 1 221 318 Axe Ext. du verin de deport
Cylinder outer pin - Dia 30, lg. : 200 mm

6 1 1 221 331 Vérin DE 90x50 C340
Ram DA 90x50 Str. 340

- 1 1 223 182 Kit Hyd.  N°65E  Deport Hyd. Indep
Hydraulic kit N°65E

7 3 122 106 Rondelle plate speciale - 30.5x70x10
Special washer - 30.5x70x10

8 4 122 246 Bague bronze - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

9 2 122 295 Rondelle plate speciale - 50.5x82x2
Special washer - 50.5x82x2

10 4 131 602 Vis H M20x 60 - 8.8 ZNBL, Bout teton
Screw H M20x 60 - 8.8 ZNBL, Teat-screw

11 3 VJ 335 Ecrou frein  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

12 1 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

Deport semi-portée chariot hors raie  Hyd.  Indep.
Independant hydr. front furrow

RB 43 08 (1/1)
Revision : B
M a J :

12-Sep-13 

03-Apr-15
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Texte surligné 
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Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 2 1 122 467 Blocage pilote
Check valve kit

2 1 1 221 332 Kit tige / Vérin 1 221 331

3 1 1 221 333 Jeu de joints vérin DE 90x50

4 2 1 221 334 Bague bronze - Dia30x34, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia30x34, lg. : 40 mm

5 1 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

Vérin DE 90x50 C340

1 221 331 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

15-Apr-14

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 1 1 291 311 Fusée moyeu 5trs a souder
Wheel axle 505A R50 Lg:90

2 1 198 315 Rondelle d'arret Dia25x45x4
Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm

3 1 198 357 Joint  Nylos  Dia45x84
Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm

4 1 198 369 Chapeau de moyeu M64
Hub cap - M64

5 5 198 375 Ecrou de goujon - M16, pas 1,50
Wheel nut - M16, lg. : 45 mm, thread 1.50

6 1 198 377 Ecrou à creneaux HK M24x200
Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm

7 1 198 516 Moyeu nu 5 trs (505A)
Wheel hub  5-Stud  steel

8 1 198 524 Rondelle enveloppante  Dia45x100x12
Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm

9 5 198372 Goujon de roue M16, pas 1,50 Lg:45mm
Wheel stud M16x150 Lg:45

10 1 VL 405 Goupille fendue V 4x40
Split pin V 4x40

11 1 VM 211 Graisseur droit - M6, pas100
Grease nipple - M6, thread100

12 1 VN 30 206 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

13 1 VN 30 209 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

Moyeu 505A  Lg:90 special semi-portée
Complet hub 5-Stud 50  Lg:90

1 291 305 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

15-Nov-13 

regr
Texte surligné 
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 1 116 586 Raccords de reduction S16-G1/2

2 1 1 116 587 Raccords droits vissés L15-G1/2

3 1 1 214 188 Support de bloc de derivation
 

4 1 1 214 189 Raccord tournant 90°1/2
 

5 4 1 231 143 Bague bronze - Dia40x44, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia40x44, lg. : 40 mm

6 1 1 231 302 Axe de rotation du bati - Dia 50, lg. : 480 mm
Turnover axle - Dia 50, lg. : 480 mm

7 2 1 231 326 Verin SE 105 C212
Ram SA 105 Str.212

8 1 1 233 105 Accumulateur 0.75 l. tare 90 bars
Accumulator 0.75 l. set 90 bars

9 2 1 233 247 Moyeu 8 trous complet (808X)
Complet Hub 8-stud (808X)

10 1 1 233 288 Essieu verin 105 / Moyeu demontable
 

11 1 1 235 170 Palonnier central renforce
Central hitch point

12 2 1 235 172 Axe d'articulation de l'essieu soude (verin 105)
Lower hub pivot

13 2 1 235 237 Axe Du30 Lu165
Axle Dia30

14 2 1 235 238 Axe Du30 Lu182
Axle Dia30

15 4 16 449 Vis H M8x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL

16 1 122 106 Rondelle plate speciale - 30.5x70x10
Special washer - 30.5x70x10

17 4 122 246 Bague bronze - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm
Bronze bushing - Dia50x55, lg. : 40 mm

18 2 122 295 Rondelle plate speciale - 50.5x82x2
Special washer - 50.5x82x2

19 2 VI 24 33 Vis H conique M12x22   lg. : 36    classe 8.8
Screw H conical M12x22   lg. : 36

20 2 VI 30 24 Vis H M14x150 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M14x150 - 8.8 ZNBL

21 1 VI 40 11 Vis H M10x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M10x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL

22 1 VI 47 01 Vis H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL

23 2 VJ 323 Ecrou frein  std H  M 14 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 14 - 8 ZNBL 

24 4 VJ 333 Ecrou frein  std H  M 27 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 27 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

25 1 VJ 335 Ecrou frein  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - pas 200
Nyloc nut  std H  M 30 - 8 ZNBL  - thread 200

26 1 VJ 626 Ecrou   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 
Nut   HU M30 - 8 ZNBL 

27 2 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

28 1 VM 203 Graisseur coude 90° M8x125
Grease nipple 90° M8x125 29-May-15RB 56 05  (1/3) Revision : A

MaJ : 11-Jan-16

Chariot Renf. semie-portée V105 Ht180
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 2 1 115 239 Bague acier 60x70 Lg:60
Steel bushing 60x70 Lg:60

2 4 1 118 610 U Plaque plastique - 200 x 80, ep. : 6 mm
Plastic plate - 200 x 80, thick. : 6 mm

3 2 1 118 929 Collier simple 1x16 complet
Hose fixation 1x16 cpl.

4 1 1 215 238 Rondelle d'axe Ar de fleche
 

5 2 1 231 213 Ressort N°2101A
Spring N°2101A

6 1 1 231 214 Verin SE 80 C80
Ram SA 80 Stroke 80

7 1 1 231 215 Axe Ar. du verin de glissiere - Dia 25, lg. : 230 mm
Rear pin for guide cylinder - Dia 25, lg. : 230 mm

8 1 1 231 216 Axe Av. du verin de glissiere - Dia 25, lg. : 210 mm
Front pin for guide cylinder - Dia 25, lg. : 210 mm

9 1 1 231 233 Vis H M12x25 bout pointu Chariot
Screw H M12 x 25 - 8.8 Z, pointed

10 1 1 231 243 Vanne 1/4 tour
Shut off valve 1/4

11 1 1 235 121 Liaison hydraulique
Hydraulic connection

12 1 1 235 123 Rallonge orientable Av. chariot, M22 
Central carriage adjustable Front extension, M22

13 1 1 235 219 Bati central Av.   glissiere R2
 

14 1 1 235 220 Axe Du 60 Lst 475 Lu 410
 

15 1 1 235 221 Bati central orient. Ar. R2
 

16 1 1 235 222 Glissiere de charriot Renf.
 

17 1 1 235 223 Axe de la glissiere Renf.
 

29-May-15RB 56 05  (2/3) Revision : A
MaJ : 11-Jan-16

Chariot Renf. semie-portée V105 Ht180
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Repere Quantite Reference Designation

18 2 1 235 224 Galet de la glissiere Renf.
 

19 2 1 235 225 Carter de glissiere Renf.
 

20 4 1 235 226 Joint Nylos/ galet Dia 60 x 90.8mm
 

21 1 VI 24 33 Vis H conique M12x22   lg. : 36    classe 8.8
Screw H conical M12x22   lg. : 36

22 1 VI 27 03 Vis H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M8x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL

23 38 VI 34 13 Vis H M22x 70 - 8.8  ZNBL, filet /34mm
Screw H M22x 70 - 8.8  ZNBL, thread /34mm

24 1 VI 45 01 Vis H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL

25 12 VI 49 02 Vis FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Brut
Screw  FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Black

26 4 VI 49 16 Vis FHC M6x 16 - 10.9 Brut
Screw  FHC M6x 16 - 10.9 Black

27 1 VJ 212 Ecrou HK  M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL 
Nut HK  M 45x 300 - 8 - ZNBL 

28 38 VJ 329 Ecrou frein  std H  M 22- 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 22- 8 ZNBL 

29 4 VJ 340 Ecrou frein  std H  M 6 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 6 - 8 ZNBL 

30 4 VL 220 Goupille elastique epaisse - 7x70 mm
Thick roll pin - 7x70 mm

31 1 VL 419 Goupille fendue V 8x80
Split pin V 8x80

32 4 VM 010 Circlips exterieur pour arbre Dia 60 mm
Outer snap ring for shaft Dia 60 mm

33 7 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

29-May-15RB 56 05  (3/3) Revision : A
MaJ : 11-Jan-16

Chariot Renf. semie-portée V105 Ht180
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 1 1 233 247 A Fusée Moyeu 8 trous (808X)
 

2 1 1 235 143 Coupelle enveloppante  (808X)
Protection washer (808X)

3 1 1 235 144 Joint metallique (808X)
Metal seal  (808X)

4 1 1 235 145 Moyeu 8 trs usiné (808X)
Hub 8-holes (808X)

5 1 1 235 146 Rondelle 45x80 Lg:5
Washer 45x80 Lg:5

6 1 1 235 147 Ecrou HK  M 45x 200 - 8 - ZNBL, Ht:28
Nut HK  M 45x 200 - 8 - ZNBL, Ht:28

7 1 1 235 148 Bouchon moyeu M101.5x1.5
Wheel hub cap - M101.5x1.5

8 8 12 708 Goujon de roue M18x150 Lg : 54  Fil.40
Wheel stud M18x150 Lg:50

9 8 198 376 Ecrou de goujon - M18, pas 1,50
Wheel nut - M18, thread 1.50

10 1 VL 416 Goupille fendue V 6.3x70
Split pin V 6.3x70

11 1 VM 211 Graisseur droit - M6, pas100
Grease nipple - M6, thread100

12 1 VN 30 215 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

13 1 VN 32 211 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

Moyeu 8 trous complet (808X)
Complet Hub 8-stud (808X)

1 233 247 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

05-Mar-15 
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Texte surligné 
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 1 1 231 331 Jeu de joints / Vérin 1 231 326
Seal kit for ram 1 231 326

2 1 1 231 343 Tige SE 105 C212 / verin 1 231 326
Ram stick SA 105 Str. 212 / 1 231 326

3 1 1 231 344 Fut verin SE 105 C212
Ram Cylinder SA 105  Str. 212

4 1 1 231 345 Guide verin SE 105 C212
Ram stick guide SA 105 Str.212

5 2 FOMA 0093 Capuchon graisseur

6 1 VM 201 Graisseur droit - M8, pas125
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

7 1 VM 203 Graisseur coude 90° M8x125
Grease nipple 90° M8x125

Verin SE 105 C212
Ram SA 105 Str.212

1 231 326 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

15-Apr-15 
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Texte surligné 
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 1 1 231 219 Tige verin SE 80 C80
Ram Stick SA 80 Stroke 80

2 1 1 231 220 Fut / Vérin 1 231 214
Ram cylinder SA  for 1 231 214

3 1 1 231 235 Guide tige verin SE 80
Ram stick guide SA 80

4 1 1 231 236 Jeu joints SE 80
Seal kit for ram SA 80

Verin SE 80 C80
Ram SA 80 Stroke 80

1 231 214 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

20-Mar-15 
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Index Qantité Référence Designation

1 2 1 116 231 Prolongateur mâle 3/8 Co + femelle 3/8
Hydraulic adapter M 3/8 Co + F 3/8

2 1 1 116 363 Union nu male12 + male3/8 Cyl
Union  M12 + M3/8 Cyl

3 1 1 116 509 Union nu male12 + male1/2 Cyl
Union  M12 + M1/2 Cyl

4 1 1 116 521 Coude nu M12 + M3/8 Co
Hydraulic elbow M12 + M3/8 Co

5 1 1 116 524 Coude nu mâle 3/8 Co + femelle 3/8
Hydraulic elbow M3/8 Co. + F3/8

6 1 1 118 967 Flex. Hyd. 5/16 Lg:800 E12-E12à90°
Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16'', lg. : 800 mm, F12-F12 90°

7 1 1 122 756 Bouchon male 3/8 Cyl
Stop end male 3/8 Cyl

8 1 1 215 147 Flex. Hyd. 1/2" - Lg:1550  E15-E15
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2'', lg. : 1550 mm, F15-F15

9 1 1 231 406 Flex. Hyd. 1/2" – Lg:6900 M15-MVA18
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2'', lg. : 6900 mm, M15-MVA18

10 1 1 231 505 Adapteurs écrou 15 + mâle 12 
Hydraulic Adapter  F 15 + M 12 

11 1 1 231 506 Coude adaptable ecrou 15 + male 15
Hydraulic adaptable elbow F15 + M15

12 1 1 231 508 Coude nu M15 + M3/8 Co
Hydraulic elbow M15 + M3/8 Co

13 2 1 231 519 Te adaptable 2 M15 + E15
Hydraulic 'T' - 2 M15 + F15

14 2 1 231 523 Union nu male15 + male3/8 Cyl
Union  M15 + M3/8 Cyl

15 2 1 231 524 Union nu male15 + male1/2 Cyl
Union  M15 + M1/2 Cyl

16 1 1 235 152 Flex. Hyd. – Dia5/16" - Lg:2300 E12-E12
Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16'', lg. : 2300 mm, F12-F12

17 1 1 235 240 Flex. Hyd; 1/2", Lg:645, E15-E15
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2'', lg. : 645, F15-F15

18 2 1 235 241 Flex. Hyd; 1/2", Lg:700, E15-E15
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2'', lg. : 700, F15-F15

19 1 122 315 Coude adaptable ecrou 12 + male 12
Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12

Kit Hyd. Chariot à glissière

1 223 187 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

29-May-15 
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Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
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regr
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regr
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1

2

3 45

6

7

89

10

11

12

13

Index Qty Reference Designation

1 1 198 315 Rondelle d'arret Dia25x45x4
Protection washer - Dia 25 x 45, thick. : 4 mm

2 1 198 357 Joint  Nylos  Dia45x84
Grease retainer Nylos for hub - Dia 45 x 84 mm

3 1 198 369 Chapeau de moyeu M64
Hub cap - M64

4 5 198 375 Ecrou de goujon - M16, pas 1,50
Wheel nut - M16, lg. : 45 mm, thread 1.50

5 1 198 377 Ecrou à creneaux HK M24x200
Castellated nut for hub HK M24 - thread 2.00, thick. : 15 mm

6 1 198 384 Fusée moyeu 5 trs a souder
Wheel axle 505A C50 Lg:120

7 1 198 516 Moyeu nu 5 trs (505A)
Wheel hub  5-Stud  steel

8 1 198 524 Rondelle enveloppante  Dia45x100x12
Protection washer - Dia 45 x 100, thick. : 12 mm

9 5 198372 Goujon de roue M16, pas 1,50 Lg:45mm
Wheel stud M16x150 Lg:45

10 1 VL 405 Goupille fendue V 4x40
Split pin V 4x40

11 1 VM 211 Graisseur droit - M6, pas100
Grease nipple - M6, thread100

12 1 VN 30 206 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

13 1 VN 30 209 Roulement a rouleaux conique
Taper roller bearing

Moyeu 5 trs, carré50 Lg=120 mm
Complet Hub 5-Stud 50  Lg:120

198 354 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

14-Nov-13 

regr
Texte surligné 





PRODUCTION

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9 10

10

Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 2 10 654 Ecrou   HU M20 - 10 ZNBL 
Nut   HU M20 - 10 ZNBL 

2 2 125DA13A Rondelle A 13   ISO7089 ZNBL
Washer A 13 ISO7089 ZNBL

3 2 125DA21A Rondelle A 21   ISO7089 ZNBL
Washer A 21 ISO7089 ZNBL

4 4 4789.05.09 Bagues acier Ø 16 x 12 x 35
Steel bushing Ø 16 x 12 x 35

5 1 4805.01.85 Chape fixation pour renforcement securité
Fixation bracket, safety reinforcement

6 2 4805.01.86 Vis HM12x110 rainurée 12.9
Screw HM12x110 grooved 12.9

7 2 7010.03.02 Bagues acier Ø 24 x 20 x 38
Steel bushing Ø 24 x 20 x 38

8 2 7010.03.03 Bagues acier Ø 20 x 16 x 38
Steel bushing Ø 20 x 16 x 38

9 2 934D12NA Ecrou  std H M12 - pas 175 Zingue
Nut  std H M12 - thread 175 Zingue

10 2 960D2015110NA Vis hex. M20x1.5x110 ZNBL
Hex. Screw M20x1.5x110 ZNBL

Kit montage tendille renforcée
Assembly reinforced leg 

4805.01.84 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

05-Jun-15 

regr
Texte surligné 



PRODUCTION

12

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

8

4

7

3

3

10
11

5
3

9

6

Repere Quantité Reference Designation

1 2 1 118 358 Vis H M24x240 - 10.9 ZNBL, filet /36 mm
Screw H M24x240 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm

2 1 1 118 468 Support sécurité 
console

3 4 6916D21A Rondelle 21 Z
Washer 21 Z

4 2 6916D25A Rondelle 25 EN14399-6 Z
Washer 25 EN14399-6 Z

5 2 7002.10.00 Vis Hex. M20x1.5x120 avec entaille
Hex. Screw M20x1.5x120  with Notche

6 2 7010.12.01 Etançon RH 800, 80x35
Leg RH 800, 80x35

7 2 934D2015PA Ecrou  std H M20 - pas 150 Zingue
Nut  std H M20 - thread 150 Zingue

8 2 934D2415NA Ecrou  std H M24 - pas 150 Zingue
Nut  std H M24 - thread 150 Zingue

9 2 VI 35 42 Vis H M24x110 - 10.9 ZNBL DIN960, pas150
Screw H M24x110 - 10.9 ZNBL DIN960 thread150

10 2 VJ 331 Ecrou frein  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 24 - 8 ZNBL 

11 2 VK 510 Rondelle plate MU24  ZNBL
Flat washer MU24  ZNBL

Sécurité boulon cisailement 80
Shearbolt protection 80

RC 36 02 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

05-Jun-15 

regr
Texte surligné 















PRODUCTION

1

1

2

3

3
4

5

6

6 7

7

8

8 9

9

Support rasette HD
Support skimmers Vari Heavy Duty

2754.42.31 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J : 

05-Jun-15

Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 2 1481D1340A Goupille elastique  13 X  40 ISO8752 Z
Spring Pin  13 X  40 ISO8752 Z

2 1 2754.42.32 Support rasette
Support skimmer

3 2 2754.42.39 Montant de rasette std - 350 mm
Skimmer leg 350 mm

4 1 2754.42.44 Assise de rasette, Drt
Skimmer bracket, R.H.

5 1 2754.42.45 Assise de rasette, Gche
Skimmer bracket, R.H.

6 2 931D1255NA Vis H M12 x 55 ZNBL 10.9
Hex. Screw M12 x 55 Zinc 10.9

7 2 931D1655NA Vis H M16 x 55 ZNBL 10.9
Hex. Screw M16 x 55 Zinc 10.9

8 2 VJ 322 Ecrou frein  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 12 - 8 ZNBL 

9 2 VJ 324 Ecrou frein  std H  M 16 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 16 - 8 ZNBL 

regr
Texte surligné 



PRODUCTION

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

7

8

8

9

10

10

10

10

11

Rasette VHD 212 B montée
Skimmer VHD 212 B cpl.

2754.42.30 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J : 

04-Jun-15

Repere Quantite Reference Designation

1 1 2715.05.01 Soc de rasette, Drt
Skimmer share   R.H.

2 1 2715.05.02 Soc de rasette, Gche
Skimmer share L.H

3 1 2715.07.01 Versoir de rasette, Drt
Skimmer shin   R.H.

4 1 2715.07.02 Versoir de rasette, Gche
Skimmer shin   L.H.

5 1 2754.40.01 Plat de serrage
Lock plate

6 1 2754.42.31 Support rasette HD
Support skimmers Vari Heavy Duty

7 2 6241.29.02 Axe TB-12x50
Pin TB-12x50   

8 2 6608.12.07 Circlip
Circlip

9 4 6916D21A Rondelle 21 Z
Washer 21 Z

10 8 VI 13 14 Vis téte noyee 608-8.8  ZNBL M10x25+MU
C sunk screw   M10X25 DIN608-8.8 + Hex. nut ZNBL

11 4 VI 28 25 Vis H M20x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M20x 55 - 8.8 ZNBL

regr
Texte surligné 









1

1

2

34 567 8910 11 12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

20

2121

21

21

22

22

23

23

2526

27

272828

28

28

28

28

Kit coutre fixe disque ondulé 20" 6trs
Kit Disc coulter fixed, Flutted disc 20" 6 holes

G7210-250 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

24-Mar-15 

Repere Niveau Quantite Reference Designation

1 2 2 7210.26.00 Support de verrou
Bracket

2 2 2 7210.29.02 Montant coutre complet
Arm disc coulter complet

3 3 1 7210.28.02 Montant de coutre
Arm disc coulter

4 3 1 720D30205 Roulement à rlx conique-720 30205
--

5 3 1 720D30204 Roulement à rlx conique-720 30204
--

6 3 1 7209.00.07 Bague intermediaire
Spacer ring

7 3 1 7209.00.08 Joint Nilos
Nilosring

8 3 1 7209.00.06 Rondelle
Washer

9 3 1 7209.00.04 Entretoise
Spacer

10 3 1 7209.08.00 Moyeu coutre disque
Axle

11 3 1 7209.00.05 Cache moyeu
Dust cap

12 3 1 126D17.5A Rondelle  17,5 ISO7091 ZNBL
--

13 3 1 937D1615P Ecrou à creneaux  M16x1,5 DIN937-8.8
--

14 3 1 94D425A Goupille fendue   4x 25 ISO1234 Z
--

15 3 1 470 D50 Couvercle de fermeture
End lid

16 3 1 7209.00.09 Joint torique
O-seal

17 3 1 7209.00.10 Rondelle
Washer

18 3 1 984 D522 Circlips pour alesage
Circlip seeger

19 3 1 VM 214 Graisseur droit - M8, pas100
Grease nipple - M8, thread100

20 2 2 7214.00.01 Disque ondulé lisse 20"  6trs
Fluted coulter blade 20" 6 holes

21 2 12 933D825NA Vis H M8x25 ISO4017-10.9 ZNBL
--

22 2 2 VI 28 26 Vis H M20x 45 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M20x 45 - 8.8 ZNBL

23 2 2 7209.00.11 Bague de serrage UW-44 complete
Complet clamping ring UW-44

24 3 1 7209.28.00 Bague de serrage
Clamping ring

25 3 1 VI 31 32 Vis H M16x 75 - 8.8 ZNBL 
Screw H M16x 75 - 8.8 ZNBL

26 3 1 934D16PA Ecrou  std H M16 - pas 200 Zingue
--

27 2 2 1481D645A Goupille elastique   6 X  45 ISO8752 Z
Spring Pin   6 X  45 ISO8752 Z

28 2 12 980DV8NA Ecrou M8 ZNBL 10.9
--

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 



2

3

1

4

5

6 1

4

6

6

6

Index /        Qty /           Reference /
N°            Designation /             

1 2 4788.08.51 Axe support de coutre
Axle  M24x305

2 1 4788.08.60 Support coutre circulaire Gche
Support disc coulter L.H.

3 1 4788.08.65 Support coutre circulaire Drt
Support disc coulter R.H.

4 2 985D24PA Ecrou HFR  M24 - 8 ZNBL
Nyloc Nut  M24 - 8 ZNBL

5 1 G7210-250 Kit coutre fixe disque ondulé 20" 6trs
Kit Disc coulter fixed, Flutted disc 20" 6 holes

6 4 VK 510 Rondelle plate MU24  ZNBL
Flat washer MU24  ZNBL

Coutre circulaire fixe ondulé 20" 6trs
Disc coulter fixed with flutted disc 20" 6 holes

RE 90 523 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

24-Mar-15 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 

regr
Texte surligné 
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1111

13
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55

Index /        Qty /           Reference /
N°            Designation /             

1 1 1 214 186 Support  adhesif 25 km
 

2 2 1 214 192 Bride fixation panneau 
 

3 1 1 214 198 Support prise 7 broches
7 pin plug holder

4 1 1 214 199 Rampe d'eclairage  (fil 2 metres)
Rear trailer board

5 2 1 215 150 Douille de rallonge Av double

6 2 1 291 156 Vis de rampe d'eclairage  M22x90
Special screw for lighting board H M22x90

7 1 6103.16.65 Triangle signalisation
triangle signaling

8 1 850 100 385 Prise élec. 7 plots male
Male electrical outlet

9 1 850 101 785 Prise elec 7 plots femelle
Electrical outlet, 7 pin, female

10 1 9998.25.04 Adhesif 25km/h Russie
Adhesive 25km/h Russia

11 4 VI 26 03 Vis H M6x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M6x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL

12 2 VJ 329 Ecrou frein  std H  M 22- 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 22- 8 ZNBL 

13 4 VJ 340 Ecrou frein  std H  M 6 - 8 ZNBL 
Nyloc nut  std H  M 6 - 8 ZNBL 

14 2 VL 002 Goupille ''Beta'' - 4, Z
R Clip - 4, Z

Rampe Signalisation Ar  M22
Rear lighting kit M22

RF 90 56 (1/1)
Revision : A
M a J :

20-Mar-14 

9

8

regr
Texte surligné 









13/05/2015 

Update 2015, TRAILED LIFTER 

Drawing Reference New Version Comments 

Kit flexible TL2 B 

Parts added between version A and B : 

Index 6, Reference 850 110 175, Quantity 2 

Index 7, Reference 850 117 375, Quantity 2 

Parts delated between version A and B : 

Reference 850 147 075, Quantity 2 

Reference 850 501 993, Quantity 2 

Quantity modified between version A and B : 

Index 1, Reference 1 122 393, Quantity 8 

Index 9, Reference 850 146 975, Quantity 2 

Index 12, Reference 851 021 993, Quantity 8 



PRODUCTION 

(112) 

DETAIL A 
SCALE 2/25 

DETAIL D 
SCALE 1/10 

Trai/ed Lifter 

Index/ CnpaBKa 

DETAIL B 
SCALE 3/50 

DETAIL E 
SCALE 3/20 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Qty / KonH11ecTBo Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

4 060 100 108 

1 060 301 690 

1 090 100 270 

2 090 100 490 

4 090 100 690 

2 090 100 700 

2 090 101100 

2 090 101 200 

1 100 708 870 

2 104 300 790 

2 107 702 090 

4 194 856 

2 440 000 690 

4 806 300 800 z 

2 851 004 094 

4 M 212 418 

4 VI 3512 

6 VI 37 03 

4 VJ 331 

8 VJ 334 

4 VK312 

2 VL 101 

4 VM201 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Flange adaptor of wheel axle C80 
XoMyr 6.noK111posK111 oc111 

Top link pin D:32mm - Lg:175mm 
Ocb AlllaM: 32MM -A.n: 175MM 

Rear hitch 
38AHs:is:i HasecKa Trailed Lifter 

Trunnion nut 
nosopoTHbl~ na.nel\ A.50MM 

Plate of setting bar 
KocblHKa Kpenë>KHas:i 

Setting bar of working depth 
E>a.nKa aar.ny6.neH111s:i A.n. 1300 

Axle D:40 Lg 187 
ÛCb rlllAPOL\111.nlllHApa AblW.na 040 A.n. 290 

Axle D:40 Lg 265 
Ocb AlllaM: 50MM - A.n: 257MM 

Axle D:32 - Lg:130 with roll pin 
na.nel\ AlllaM. 32 MM, An· 130 MM CO CTOnOpHO~ ro.nOBKO~ 

Axle D:24 - Lg:130 
na.nel\ ynopa 3ar.ny6.neHllls:I 

Ring 
Bry.nKa orpaH1114eH111s:i aar.ny6.neH111s:i 

Connex bushing - Dia40x50, lg. : 30 mm 
Bry.nKa cMe>KHas:i 40x50 Lg:30 

Washer 0:85-31 -Th.10 
Wa~6a 085 

Roll pin 8x60 
Wn.n111HT cn111pa.nbHbl~ 8 x 60 1111n 

Wheel axle C80 Lg: 500 - 8 ho les 
no.nyocb 808 -An. 550 MM 

Screw H M24x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL 
E>om H M24x 90 - 8.8 ZNBL 

Screw H M24x160 - 8.8 ZNBL 
E>om H M24x160- 8.8 ZNBL 

Screw H M30x200 - 8.8 ZNBL 
E>om H M30x200 - 8.8 ZNBL 

Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300 
ra~Ka c He~.noc1onopoM std H M 24 war 300 

Nyloc nut std H M 30 - thread 350 
ra~Ka c He~.noc1onopoM std H M 30 war 350 

Washer "Grower" W24 Z 
Wa~6a rposep W24 Z 

Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z 
Wn.n111HT c npy>1<111H.KO.nbl\OM Dia 6 Z 

Grease nipple - M8, thread125 
CMa34111K nps:iMo~ M8 war 125 

11-0ct-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

(212) 

DETAIL C 
SCALE 7/100 

DETAIL G 
SCALE 3/50 

DETAIL F 
SCALE 3/50 

Trai/ed Lifter 

Index/ CnpaBKa 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Qty / KonH11ecTBo Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

1 060 404 580 

1 061 601100 

1 090 100 100 

1 090 100 400 

1 090 100 570 

1 090 100 800 

1 090 100 900 

2 090 101 000 

1 090 102 100 

1 100 708 870 

2 806 300 800 z 

1 850 123 292 

16 VI 3418 

16 VJ 330 

1 VL002 

2 VM201 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Hose holder 
Aep>KaTenb wnaHra 

Top link 
Ts:ira B c6ope 

Drawbar extension 
YAnviHeHvie rene>KKVI Trailed Lifter 

Trailed lifter central frame 
YAilVIHeHvie 1ene>KKV1 Trailed Lifter 

Top link reinforcement 
Ts:ira B c6ope 

Extension support drawbar 
YAilVIHeHvie rene>KKVI Trailed Lifter 

Setting drawbar 
KpoHwTe~H c4enKvi Trailed Lifter 

Weld pin Diam.40 Lu222 
ÛCb rVIAP04VIIlVIHAPa AblWJla 040 Afl. 250 

Top link coupling 
3-s:i T04Ka nOAKill04eHVls:I 

Axle 0:32 - Lg:130 with roll pin 
nane4 AVlaM. 32 MM, Afl. 130 MM CO cmnopHO~ rDilOBKO~ 

Roll pin 8x60 
WnnviHT cnvipanbHbl~ 8 x 60 rnn 

Security chain for Trailed Lifter 
4envi 6eaonacHocrn "Trailed Lifter" 

Screw H M22x 70 -10.9 ZNBL, thread /34mm, thread150 
6om H M22x 70 - 10.9 ZNBL, peab6a /34 mm,War 150 

Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 150 
ra~Ka c He~noc1onopoM std H M 22 war 150 

R Clip-4, Z 
WnnviHT "Bêta" - 4, Z , 04viHKOB. 

Grease nipple - M8, thread125 
CMa34VIK nps:iMo~ M8 war 125 

31-Jan-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION Rear hitch 
3a,aHRR HaaecKa Trailed Lifter 

Index/ CnpaBKa Qty / KonH11ecTBo 

1 2 

2 2 

3 1 

4 4 

5 4 

6 4 

7 2 

090 1 OO 270 (111) 

Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

060 000 290 

060 100 490 

090 100 200 

850 101 886 

VI 3112 

VJ 324 

VM201 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Pin 0:40 lg: 265 
Ocb 040 An. 265 

Pin 0:40 lg: 180 
nane4 .Q. 40, An. 180 

Rear hitch 
3a.QHS1S1 HasecKa Trailed Lifter Il 

Wear ring 
BrynKa CTanbH8Sl nm PELBHGIO 

Screw H M16x 80- 8.8 ZNBL 
6om H M16x 80 - 8.8 ZNBL 

Nyloc nut std H M 16 - thread 200 
ra~Ka c He~nocTOnopoM std H M 16 war 200 

Grease nipple - M8, thread125 
CMa34l-1K nps:iMo~ M8 war 125 

16-0ct-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

060 404 580 (111) 

Hose ho/der 
,Qep>Karenb wnaHra 

Index/ CnpaBKa 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Qty / KonH11ecTBo Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

2 060 403 990 

2 090 100 590 

2 VJ 321 

12 VI 40 03 

2 800 510 800 

6 060 403 890 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Hose holder push pull part 
Aep>KaTenb .Qils:I wnaHroB push-pull 

Hoses support sheet 
Aep>KaTenb wnaHroB 

Nyloc nut std H M 1 O - thread 150 
ra~Ka c He~noc1onopoM std H M 10war150 

Screw H M10x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL 
6om H M1 Ox 25 - 8.8 ZNBL 

Screw H M10x130- 8.8 ZNBL 
6om H M10x130 - 8.8 ZNBL 

Spacer 
BcTaBKa nonepe4Has:i Kpene>Ka wnaHroB 

16-0ct-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

/ 

090 1 OO 570 (111) 

Top link reinforcement 
T flra a c6ope 

Index/ CnpaBKa 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Qty / KonH11ecTBo 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

090 100 500 

100 711 900 

850 100 388 

850 100 488 

850 104 393 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Main part of top link reinforeement 
Ts:ira Trailed Lifterl 

Counter nut 
Ts:irosas:i raVIKa 

Bearing Stay Dise gang LIS Right 
WapHl-IP M48 x 3 npasb1VI 

Bearing Stay Dise gang LIS Left 
WapHl-lp M48 x 3 neBblVI 

Top link bellows 
Ko>KYX PVC craH.QapTHblVI 

16-0ct-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

061 601 100 (111) 

Top link 
Tflra a c6ope 

Index/ CnpaBKa 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Qty / KonH11ecTBo 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

061 601 200 

100 711 900 

850 100 388 

850 100 488 

850 104 393 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Top link spring seeurity 
nOTSIHYB 6eaonaeHoent 

Counter nut 
Ts:irosas:i raVIKa 

Bearing Stay Dise gang LIS Right 
WapHl-IP M48 x 3 npasb1VI 

Bearing Stay Dise gang LIS Left 
WapHl-lp M48 x 3 neBblVI 

Top link bellows 
Ko>KYX PVC craH.QapTHblVI 

16-0ct-13 

Revision: B 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

851 004 094 (111) 

Whee/ ax/e C80 Lg: 500 - 8 ho/es 
nonyocb 808 - ,an. 550 MM 

Index 1 CnpaBKa Qty / KonH11ecTBo 

1 1 

2 1 

3 1 

4 1 

5 1 

6 1 

7 8 

8 1 

9 1 

10 1 

11 1 

12 1 

13 1 

14 1 

15 8 

Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

Bearing 30215 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

VN 30215 noAWlllnHlllK KOHlll49CKllllfi 30215 

VN 32211 

851 012 294 

807 300 900 

851 005 899 

850 123 492 

850 104 992 

Bearing 32211 
noAWlllnHlllK KOHlll49CKllllfi 32211 

Body wheel axle CBO Lg:500 
Kopnyc OClll 80 V500 

Grease nipple 
CMa34111K nps:iMolli M6X1 OO 

Metal seal 30215 
Konb40 Merann1114ecKoe 30215 

Nut HK M45X200 
ralliKa HK M85X200 

Nut HM 18X150 
ralliKa HM 18X150 

VL416 Pin 6x70 
Wnn111HT 6X70 

851 004 799 Washer 11X129X2 
Walli6a 111X129X2 

851 006 299 Washer 45X80X5 
Walli6a 45X80X5 

850 117 699 Washer 75X145X2 
Walli6a 75X145X2 

851 102 490 Wheel hub 808-908X (Body) 
Cryn1114a 808-908X 

851 006 490 Wheel hub 808X (full) 
Cryn1114a 808X 

850 111199 

850 104 992 

Wheel hub cap - 8 Holes C80 
KpblWKa cryn1114b1 8 oreepcrn~ 

Wheel stud M18x150 40/54 
WnlllJlbKa M18 X 150 

16-0ct-13 

Revision: A 
MaJ: 



PRODUCTION 

198 756 y (111) 

Whee/s 560/60R22,5 TL 161EBIO FL693 
Koneco a c6ope 560/60R22,5 TL 161EB/O FL693 

Index/ CnpaBKa Qty / KonH11ecTBo Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

1 2 198 767 

2 2 851010394 y 

3 1 198 756 DY 

4 1 198 756 GY 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Pneumatic 560/60R22,5 TL 161 E FL693 
nHeBMaT1A1.1ecK1A~ 560/60R22,5 TL 161 E FL693 

Rim 16x22.5 8/0 
060,Q 16 X 22.5 8 OTBepcrn~ 

Wheel 560/60R22,5 TL 161 E8/0 FL693 
Koneco B c6ope 560/60R22,5 TL 161 E8/0 FL693 

Wheel 560/60R22,5 TL 161 E8/0 FL693 
Koneco B c6ope 560/60R22,5 TL 161 EB/O FL693 
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Trailed Lifter's Hy_draulic Hases Kit 
Ha6op_ ru,ap_o~naHroa 6opoHbl Trailed Lifter 

Index/ CnpaBKa Qty / KonH11ecTBo Referencel 
N°n0Karano 

1 8 1122 393 

2 4 8510 189 93 A 

3 1 850 100 385 

@3 DETAIL B 4 1 850 101 785 
SCALE 1/10 

5 1 850 106 085 

6 2 850110175 

;/ 7 2 850 117 375 

8 6 850 146 875 

9 2 850 146 975 

10 6 851 017 193 

11 24 851 020 593 

12 8 851 021 993 

DETAIL A 13 12 851 033 493 

SCALE 1/10 
14 2 851 045 593 

15 12 VI 48 29 
14 

lf{ït flexible TL2 (lllj 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Automatic valve Push-pull M18x150 
KnanaH rnnKaTenb 18x150 11nana" NM 

Union 4to15 12-17 
nepeXOAHlllK 4A12 - 12 X 17 

Male electrical outlet 
Poae1Ka 38AHs:is:i ~eHTpanbHOIA paMbl 

Electrical outlet, 7 pin, female 
PoaeTKa 38AHs:is:i ~eHTpanbHOIA paMbl 

Electric wire, 6000mm 
ClllJlOBOIA Ka6enb 6000mm 

Pipe D2C13 UF22-UF22 90° Length 600mm 
r111.QpownaHr D2C13 UF22-UF22 90° Ail 600MM 

Pipe D2C13 UF22-UF22 90° Length 900mm 
r111,QpownaHr D2C13 UF22-UF22 90° .Qil 900MM 

Pipe D2C13 UF22 - AM 18 lg5700mm 
r111.QpownaHr D2C13 UF22 -AM18 Ail 5700MM 

Pipe D2C13 UF22 45° -AM18 lenght 5900 
r111.QpownaHr D2C13 UF22 45° -AM18 Ail 5900MM 

Female valve PUSH-PULL 
KnanaH PUSH-PULL 

Stauff (double) 020 
no.QKJ18AK8 ABOIAHa51 ,Ql.'laM. 20 

Copper seal 016mm 
npOKI18AK8 A1118M .16mm 

Holding plate for STAUFF (double) 020 
nnacrnHa nOA,Qep>KlllBaeT STAUFF 020 

Renforced ram 110x70 c300 
r111.QpO~lllillllHAP 11 Ox70x300 SE 

Screw CHc M8x 45 - 8.8 Black 
5om CHc M8x 45 - 8.8 DIN912 

DETAIL C 
SCALE 3/10 
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PRODUCTION 

851 045 593 (111) 

Renforced ram 110x70 c300 
f H,apo'-'HnHH,ap 11 Ox70x300 SE 

Index/ CnpaBKa Qty / KonH11ecTBo 

1 1 

2 1 

3 1 

4 2 

Referencel 
N° no Karanory 

851 002 293 

851 045 693 

851 045 793 

VM201 

Designation / HaHMeHOBaHHe 

Breather 3/8 with filter 
canyH 3/8 

Body cylinder 11 Ox70 C300 SE reinforced 
Kopnyc r111Apo4111m-1HApa 110x70 C300 

Rad cylinder 11 Ox70 C300 SE reinforced 
WTOK nopwHs:i 11 OX70 c300 

Grease nipple - M8, thread125 
CMa34111K nps:iMo~ M8 war 125 
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